
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2089
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
SC ST VACANCIES IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the norms/policy guidelines governing the principles of conversion of Scheduled Castes (SC) and Scheduled Tribes (ST) backlog of vacancies into general category in respect of recruitment of principals in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs);

(b) whether such incidence of conversion of SC/ST vacancies of principals into general category occurred in the last three years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan follows the Government of India's rules/policy guidelines regarding filling up of SC/ST backlog vacancies.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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